Changes Recommended by the Working Group 

1.  Addition of language to 915 IAC 3-4-2, General application process; guidelines and timeframes 

The working group agreed to add the following subsection (6) to the proposed rule: 

“Once an applicant reaches a total assistance amount of two thousand, five hundred 
dollars ($2500) from the fund, he or she is not eligible to apply for further assistance 
from the fund without the approval of the Commission.” 

This change is supported by a written comment submitted by Mr. Jim Bauerle in his annotated draft (page 
6, right margin, first comment).

[...]

with their approval.   

2.  Addition of language to 915 IAC 3-4-2, General application process; guidelines and timeframes 

The working group agreed to add the following subsection (7) to the proposed rule: 

“Any request for assistance in excess of two thousand, five hundred dollars ($2500) 
requires the approval of the Commission.” 

Similar to subsection (6), the working group felt it was appropriate to limit the authority of the 
department to a $2500.00 grant in assistance to any one applicant.  Any amounts above this threshold